Innis Arden Golf Club Assistant Golf Professional



ABOUT INNIS ARDEN GOLF CLUB

On land that he had begun accumulating in 1887, J. Kennedy Tod developed Innis Arden, his 147-acre estate on what we know today as Greenwich Point. Tod built a thirty-seven room mansion and a number of outbuildings and then he built a nine hole golf course. His neighbors in Sound Beach, as Old Greenwich was called then, were invited to join his golf club, and so on November 11, 1899 Innis Arden Golf Club was organized by sixty-four charter members. Next to the first tee, Mr. Tod's Innis Arden gates now stand guard; a proud reminder of the Club's storied past.

Innis Arden is a private club and boasts a renovated eighteen hole golf course with a golf teaching studio. In 2022, a new short game area was added as well as a new 18 hole putting green and practice range. In 2021, four new paddle courts and a new paddle hut were constructed. We also have seven Har-tru tennis courts, four of which are covered for winter play. The Club also features a Poolhouse with a two lane bowling alley, a fitness center, locker rooms, a lounge area with a TV and fireplace, an outdoor viewing deck. Our Bluefish Café provides food and beverages during the summer months. In 2021, we began construction of a new 47,392 sq.ft. modern clubhouse which was completed June of 2023.

JOB RESPONSIBILITIES

- Provide exceptional customer service to the membership by interacting with the members and guests daily
- Responsible with other employees for daily Golf Shop Duties which include:
 - Opening and closing of the Golf Shop
 - Presentation of shop and displays
 - Assisting members register for tee times and tournament
- Promote the game of golf at Innis Arden through Private instruction and golf clinics
- Lead the Ladies' 18 or 9 hole League
- Administer tournaments using Golf Genius Tournament Software
- As a team, monitor pace of play during busy times
- Play golf with the membership
- Represent Innis Arden by competing in the Metropolitan PGA section tournaments



DESIRED QUALITIES OF A SUCCESSFUL CANIDATE

- Dedicated to providing Members & Guests a first-class experience
- Organized and highly attentive to details
- Positive and enthusiastic attitude
- Excellent communication skills and outgoing personality

- A PGA Class A Member or Apprentice
- Passionate about the game and business
- Desire to pursue the path of becoming a Head Golf Professional

COMPENSATION

- Work Dates: April 1, 2023 November 1, 2023 (Flexible) Option for a year round employee
- Hourly \$21 an hour. Overtime after 40 hours
- Club Repair Income
- Lesson Income Retain 90%. Approximately \$20,000 - \$40,000
- Assistant's Winter Fund
- Year End Performance Bonus

BENEFITS

- Clothing Allowance
- Meals While On Duty
- Playing and Practicing Privileges
- PGA and GBN Dues Paid
- Education Allowance (Approved by the Head Professional)
- Health Care and Dental Care after
 60 days
- 5 day time off during the period of July 15 August 15
- Staff Equipment Affiliation
- 401K Enrollment after a year of employment





ABOUT DAN HEMME, PGA

Dan Hemme is completing his first year at the Head Golf Professional at Innis Arden Golf Cub. Prior to Innis Arden, Dan was the Lead Assistant at The Patterson Club in Fairfield, CT. A graduate of Methodist University where he earned his Bachelor in Science in Business with a concentration in PGA Golf Management, Dan has brought a wealth of experience and a true passion for golf to Innis Arden. Prior to his time at Innis Arden and Patterson, Dan was an Assistant at RedStick Golf Club in Florida and worked at several clubs in the Met Section including Maidstone, East Hampton GC, and The Tuxedo Club. Dan was also the recipient of the 2022 Met PGA Assistant of the Year.

If you are interested in becoming a part of the Golf Team at Innis Arden Golf Club, please submit your cover letter and resume to:

Dan Hemme, PGA
Head Golf Professional
Innis Arden Golf Club
dhemme@innisardengolfclub.com

DEADLINE: DECEMBER 31*